BOARD OF JUDGES — or 38

RULING Ruling #

MINNESOTA RACING COMMISSION

~ MINNesOoTA RUNNING ACES RACETRACK AND CASINO

i 15201 Zurich Street, Ste. 212

ACING COMMISSION Columbus, Minnesota 55025-7908
651-925-3951

NAME: Delgiudice Mikaela
LAST FIRST MIDDLE
MRC# %g p/ L{ OCCUPATION: Trainer
VioLATION: Duties and Responsibilities of a Class C License
VIOLATION DATE:  8/07/2025 RULING DATE:  8/19/2025

NARRATIVE: Trainer Mikaela Delgiudice is hereby fined a sum of two hundred fifty
($250.00) dollars for allowing an unlicensed individual to perform barn duties while on
the grounds of a Licensed Association. This is a Violation of MN Rule 7877.0170
Subp 2 — F. Mikaela Delgiudice did meet with the Board of Judges and did sign the
Waiver of Hearing.

FINES ARE DUE 120 HOURS FROM DATE OF THE RULING

RULING #25-38
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